
１．平成２３年度の調達計画は以下のとおり。

　　The Procurement plan in FY2011 is as follows
　（省庁等名：法務省／Entity：Ministry of Justice）

入札公告／公示 資料提供招請 仕様書案に対する 行政サービスの継続性の観点 競争参加資格
の予定時期 の予定時期 意見招請の予定時期 から既存の仕様を繰り返し採 の業種区分 調達機関名・照会先

番号 調達予定物品名 予定数量 The date of The date of The date of 用する案件か否か The categories of （住所・TEL／FAX番号） 備考
№ Products to Volume announcement of announcement to announcement to Whether the current businesses for Entity's name Notes

be procured procurement request for request for specifications will be kept qualification Address/Tel/Fax
submission comments on draft for FY2010
of documents specifications

1 登記ゲートウェイシステム更新 １式 平成23年6月頃 - 平成23年4月頃 否 「役務の提供等」

法務省大臣官房会計課調達第二
係
東京都千代田区霞が関1-1-1
電話：03-3580-4111 内線2198

Procurement Section，
Finance Division，
Minister's Secretariat
Ministy of Justice
1-1-1　Kasumigaseki,Chiyoda-Ku,
Tokyo 100-8977 Japan
Tel:03-3580-4111(ext.2198)
Fax:03-3592-7025

2 出入国管理業務の業務・システム最適
化に係る次世代外国人出入国情報シス
テム等及び在留カード等発行システム
用センタ機器の借入れに関する調達

一式 平成23年6月上旬 － 平成23年4月下旬 否
「物品の製造」「物
品の販売」又は「役
務の提供等」

法務省大臣官房会計課調達第一
係
東京都千代田区霞が関1-1-1
電話：03-3580-4111 内線2198
FAX：03-3592-7025

Procurement of lease of equipment for
server center for Next Foreigners Entry
and Departure Information System and
Residence Card System on optimization of
Immigration control affairs and system

1set Top in June 2011 － End in April 2011 No
Manufacturing,
Selling or Offer of
services etc

Procurement Section,
Finance Division,
Minister's Secretariat
Ministry of Justice
1-1-1 Kasumigaseki,Chiyoda-ku,
Tokyo 100-8977 Japan
Tel:03-3580-4111(ext.2198)
Fax:03-3592-7025

3 出入国管理業務の業務・システム最適
化に係るＩＣカードプリンタ及びＩＣ
カードリーダライタの借入れ並びにＩ
Ｃカード及び消耗品の購入に関する調
達（事前導入分）

一式 平成23年6月上旬 － 平成23年4月下旬 否
「物品の製造」「物
品の販売」又は「役
務の提供等」

法務省大臣官房会計課調達第一
係
東京都千代田区霞が関1-1-1
電話：03-3580-4111 内線2198
FAX：03-3592-7025

Procurement of leasing IC card printer
and IC card reader writer and of
purchasing IC card and goods on
optimization of Immigration control
affairs and system "preliminarily
implementation"

1set Top in June 2011 － End in April 2011 No
Manufacturing,
Selling or Offer of
services etc

Procurement Section,
Finance Division,
Minister's Secretariat
Ministry of Justice
1-1-1 Kasumigaseki,Chiyoda-ku,
Tokyo 100-8977 Japan
Tel:03-3580-4111(ext.2198)
Fax:03-3592-7025

平成２３年度政府調達セミナー（平成２３年４月２２日）
Government Procurement Seminar for Fiscal Year 2011 (April 22, 2011)

Development for improving the gateway
system of registration

１　set About　June　2011 - About　April　2011 No Offer of services etc



入札公告／公示 資料提供招請 仕様書案に対する 行政サービスの継続性の観点 競争参加資格
の予定時期 の予定時期 意見招請の予定時期 から既存の仕様を繰り返し採 の業種区分 調達機関名・照会先

番号 調達予定物品名 予定数量 The date of The date of The date of 用する案件か否か The categories of （住所・TEL／FAX番号） 備考
№ Products to Volume announcement of announcement to announcement to Whether the current businesses for Entity's name Notes

be procured procurement request for request for specifications will be kept qualification Address/Tel/Fax
submission comments on draft for FY2010
of documents specifications

4 出入国管理業務の業務・システム最適
化に係る市町村配布用端末機器の借入
れに関する調達

一式 平成23年6月上旬 － 平成23年4月下旬 否
「物品の製造」「物
品の販売」又は「役
務の提供等」

法務省大臣官房会計課調達第一
係
東京都千代田区霞が関1-1-1
電話：03-3580-4111 内線2198
FAX：03-3592-7025

Procurement of lease of PC for
distributing to municipality on
optimization of Immigration control
affairs and system

1set Top in June 2011 － End in April 2011 No
Manufacturing,
Selling or Offer of
services etc

Procurement Section,
Finance Division,
Minister's Secretariat
Ministry of Justice
1-1-1 Kasumigaseki,Chiyoda-ku,
Tokyo 100-8977 Japan
Tel:03-3580-4111(ext.2198)
Fax:03-3592-7025


	セミナー

